
Revision 9/9/22 

  HARFORD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
CONTRACT AWARD REPORT 

Bid #: 25-SRM-002

Bid Title: Removal and Replacement of Combi Ovens   

Date of Bid Opening: August 7, 2024 

Date of Bid 
Advertisement: July 10, 2024 

Advertising Method: EMaryland Marketplace and HCPS Website 

DESCRIPTION OF 
BID:  

     Removal and Replacement of Combi Ovens   

 BID TABULATION 

  BIDDERS              $ AMOUNT or     
    (Non-Responsive/No Bid) 

ARI Sales dba Arbutus Refrigeration $70,180.00 
Culinary Depot $68,036.42 

Penn Jersey Paper Company, LLC $84,102.60 
Singer Ashland $67,496.50 

Douglas Equipment $89,465.34 

CONTRACT AWARDED TO: 
Singer Ashland 

ESTIMATED VALUE OF 
CONTRACT: 

$67,496.50 

Contract Terms: One (1) Year with up to Two (2), One (1) Year Renewlas 

Contract Start Date: On or around August 22, 2024 

METHOD OF AWARD:     Individual Items     Group   Total Bid  

APPROVALS: 

BUYER:  _______________________________________________________     
       Signature    Date    

9/5/24


